Place
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Name

Carpenter, Bobby
Coutant, Ben
Berry, Steven
Miller, Brett
Bankoff, Mel
Clark, Richard
Viscidi, Ken
Ntiwas, Benson
Connolly, Steve
Cutts, Matt
Belanger, Kevin
Marcelli, Mark
Daunt, Joe
Keogh, Brian
Bly, David
Smith, Stacie
McSorley, Garrett
Barton, Erin
Utley, John
Long, Eleanor
Wheeler, Myrna
Coggins, Carolyn
Willis, Justin
Barton, Anna
Antonellis, Daniel
Wells, Curtis
Hersey, Dina
Bridenbeck, Ashley
Gillis, Rachel
Phifer, Tana
Wyld, Jennifer
Banks, James
Lumsden, Katie

Sunday, September 14, 2008
Alton Baker Park — Eugene, Oregon

10K & 5K
10K Overall Results
City Sex  Age
Rancho Cordova, CA M 45
Eugene, OR M 48
Eugene, OR M 35
Eugene, OR M 29
Eugene, OR M 56
Eugene, OR M 54
Springfield, OR M 35
Eugene, OR M 99
Eugene, OR M 35
Springfield, OR M 27
Eugene, OR M 18
San Diego, CA M 45
Eugene, OR M 45
Junction City, OR M 35
Salem, OR M 45
Eugene, OR F 35
Eugene, OR M 27
Eugene, OR F 31
Eugene, OR M 40
Eugene, OR F 31
Springfield, OR F 53
Eugene, OR F 37
Eugene, OR M 32
Eugene, OR F 25
Eugene, OR M 34
Eugene, OR M 48
Eugene, OR F 28
Eugene, OR F 18
Eugene, OR F 31
Springfield, OR F 27
Eugene, OR F 35
Eugene, OR M 55
Eugene, OR F 18

Bib
135
77
69
103
162
74
147
170
125
78
68
127
136
96
70
112
102
67
116
99
121
75
129
66
63
118
92
126
89
105
153
134
130

Time
37:00.85
39:28.93
40:53.84
41:12.63
42:18.89
42:34.82
43:50.20
43:50.50
45:06.63
45:30.67
45:54.63
45:59.69
47.01.88
48:41.56
48:53.27
49:05.71
49:47.90
51:05.73
51:06.36
51:31.93
53:21.67
55:17.27
56:05.15
57:07.94
57:08.66

1:02:04.43
1:02:12.25
1:02:33.61
1:02:34.81
1:03:42.64
1:04:50.44
1:10:46.79
1:12:16.98

2008 Run For Sustainable Schools

Pace
05:58.2
06:22.1
06:35.8
06:38.8
06:49.5
06:52.1
07:04.2
07:04.3
07:16.6
07:20.4
07:24.3
07:25.1
07:35.1
07:51.2
07:53.1
07:55.1
08:01.9
08:14.5
08:14.6
08:18.7
08:36.4
08:55.0
09:02.8
09:12.9
09:13.0
10:00.7
10:02.0
10:05.4
10:05.6
10:16.6
10:27.5
11:25.0
11:39.5



Category

Overall Male

Overall Female

18-34 Male

18-34 Female

35-44 Male

35-44 Female

45-54 Male

45-54 Female

55-64 Male

Place
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Name

Carpenter , Bobby
Coutant, Ben
Berry, Steven

Smith, Stacie
Barton, Erin
Long, Eleanor

Miller, Brett
Cutts, Matt
Belanger, Kevin
McSorley, Garrett
Willis , Justin
Antonellis, Daniel

Barton, Erin

Long, Eleanor
Barton, Anna
Hersey, Dina
Bridenbeck, Ashley
Gillis, Rachel
Phifer, Tana
Lumsden, Katie

Berry, Steven
Viscidi, Ken
Connolly , Steve
Keogh, Brian
Utley, John

Smith, Stacie
Coggins, Carolyn
Wyld, Jennifer

Carpenter , Bobby
Coutant, Ben
Clark , Richard
Marcelli, Mark
Daunt, Joe

Bly, David

Wells, Curtis

Wheeler, Myrna

Bankoff', Mel
Banks , James

10K Age Group Results

City

Rancho Cordova, CA

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Junction City, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Rancho Cordova, CA

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
San Diego, CA
Eugene, OR
Salem, OR
Eugene, OR

Springfield, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Time

37:00.85
39:28.93
40:53.84

49:05.71
51:05.73
51:31.93

41:12.63
45:30.67
45:54.63
49:47.90
56:05.15
57:08.66

51:05.73

51:31.93

57:07.94
1:02:12.25
1:02:33.61
1:02:34.81
1:03:42.64
1:12:16.98

40:53.84
43:50.20
45:06.63
48:41.56
51:06.36

49:05.71
55:17.27
1:04:50.44

37:00.85
39:28.93
42:34.82
45:59.69
47:01.88
48:53.27
1:02:04.43

53:21.67

42:18.89
1:10:46.79

Pace

05:58.2
06:22.1
06:35.8

07:55.1
08:14.5
08:18.7

06:38.8
07:20.4
07:24.3
08:01.9
09:02.8
09:13.0

08:14.5
08:18.7
09:12.9
10:02.0
10:05.4
10:05.6
10:16.6
11:39.5

06:35.8
07:04.2
07:16.6
07:51.2
08:14.6

07:55.1
08:55.0
10:27.5

05:58.2
06:22.1
06:52.1
07:25.1
07:35.1
07:53.1
10:00.7

08:36.4

06:49.5
11:25.0



Place
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Name

Vaughn, Luke
Stanley, Tyler
Smith, Randy
Femal, Brenden
Staples, Dennis
Paulish, Piper
Felsher, James
Felsher, Scott
Fitzpatrick, Mike
Elliott, Shelley

Hayward-Mayhew, Chris

Fitzpatrick, Jessica
Kerr-Daly, Sarah
Rambob, Raj
Guidette, Molly
Handy, Rob
Henry, Louis
Cole, David
Davis, Goff
White, Amy-Rose
Stevens, Angela
Lowe, Abra
Schwab, Mike
Gerzon, Eric
Stein, Jon
Richmond, Amber
Perrenov, Eric
Schwartz, Kathy
Pollard, Rebecca
Willcox, Kurt
Kimmel, Aquene
Hooton, Matt
McHorse, Carolyn
Case, Tommy
Pelz, Bob
Butler-Hooton, Nicole
Westervelt, Rowen
Westervelt, Kathy
Phelps, Andree
Sax, Norma

Pelz, Anna

Case, Sarah
Dominguez, Sky
Lary, Lynn
Weinhold, Paul
Wyld, Mally
Wyld, Kim
Monterrosa, Elizabeth
Collins, Emily
Larrabee, Suzanne
Sherman, Desiree
Miller, Carrie
Byrne, Ellen
Judd, Bruce
Miller, Silas
Scott, Lydia

5K Overall Results

City

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Portola Valley, CA
Portola Valley, CA
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Sex
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Age
18
18
45
16
66
18
11
44
28
43
45
28
55
40
18
45
18
16
18
33
39
18
18
18
18
18
99
50
18
59
12
27
42

7
45
27

9
35
35
64

7
35
31
42
45
16
12
18
27
43
54
29
52
61

7
18

Bib
133
128
111
141
138
140
84
85
87
&3
139
86
137
106
142
90
169
168
146
122
115
100
167
88
114
107
159
109
131
123
132
94
101
156
158
71
120
119
155
108
154
160
79
98
166
152
150
145
76
97
110
104
72
95
161
143

Time
16:42.63
16:52.78
19:48.57
20:01.50
21:09.87
21:54.00
22:15.28
22:18.93
22:40.84
22:51.04
22:54.98
23:23.49
24:47.86
25:15.33
25:54.26
25:55.64
25:55.92
25:56.19
26:55.63
26:57.33
27:06.37
27:15.97
27:50.89
28:03.81
28:37.97
29:04.13
29:09.10
29:20.31
29:25.04
29:26.50
30:06.89
31:34.60
31:56.06
32:07.63
32:09.03
33:35.10
36:23.13
36:24.77
37:03.88
39:39.49
41:36.01
41:41.69
42:24.94
42:25.80
46:01.30
47:46.30
47:47.46
49:38.83
49:53.77
51:45.35
51:47.84
52:22.02
52:22.25
52:22.50
53:16.75

1:03:14.53

Pace
05:23.4
05:26.7
06:23.4
06:27.6
06:49.6
07:03.9
07:10.7
07:11.9
07:19.0
07:22.3
07:23.5
07:32.7
08:00.0
08:08.8
08:21.4
08:21.8
08:21.9
08:22.0
08:41.2
08:41.7
08:44.6
08:47.7
08:59.0
09:03.2
09:14.2
09:22.6
09:24.2
09:27.8
09:29.4
09:29.8
09:42.9
10:11.2
10:18.1
10:21.8
10:22.3
10:50.0
11:44.2
11:44.8
11:57.4
12:47.6
13:25.2
13:27.0
13:40.9
13:41.2
14:50.7
15:24.6
15:25.0
16:00.9
16:05.7
16:41.7
16:42.5
16:53.6
16:53.6
16:53.7
17:11.2
20:24.0



57 Lamb, Sam

58 Lamb, Maeve

59 Lamb, Joy

Category Place
Overall Male
1
2
3
Overall Female
1
2
3
18-34 Male
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
18-34 Female
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
35-44 Male
35-44 Female
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
45-54 Male
1
2
3

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Name

Vaughn, Luke
Stanley , Tyler
Smith, Randy

Paulish, Piper
Elliott, Shelley
Hayward-Mayhew, Chris

Vaughn, Luke
Stanley , Tyler
Fitzpatrick, Mike
Henry , Louis
Davis , Goff
Schwab, Mike
Gerzon, Eric
Stein , Jon
Hooton, Matt

Paulish, Piper
Fitzpatrick, Jessica
Guidette, Molly
White, Amy-Rose
Lowe, Abra
Richmond, Amber
Pollard, Rebecca
Butler-Hooton, Nicole
Dominguez, Sky
Monterrosa, Elizabeth
Collins, Emily

Miller, Carrie

Scott , Lydia

Lamb , Joy

Felsher, Scott
Rambob, Raj

Elliott, Shelley
Stevens, Angela
McHorse, Carolyn
Westervelt, Kathy
Phelps , Andree
Case , Sarah

Lary, Lynn
Larrabee, Suzanne

Smith, Randy
Handy, Rob
Pelz , Bob

M 7
7
F 18
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5K Age Group Results
City

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Springfield, OR
Creswell, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR

163 1:10:41.86
165 1:10:48.26
164 1:10:49.23

Time

16:42.63
16:52.78
19:48.57

21:54.00
22:51.04
22:54.98

16:42.63
16:52.78
22:40.84
25:55.92
26:55.63
27:50.89
28:03.81
28:37.97
31:34.60

21:54.00
23:23.49
25:54.26
26:57.33
27:15.97
29:04.13
29:25.04
33:35.10
42:24.94
49:38.83
49:53.77
52:22.02
1:03:14.53
1:10:49.23

22:18.93
25:15.33

22:51.04
27:06.37
31:56.06
36:24.77
37:03.88
41:41.69
42:25.80
51:45.35

19:48.57
25:55.64
32:09.03

Pace

05:23.4
05:26.7
06:23.4

07:03.9
07:22.3
07:23.5

05:23.4
05:26.7
07:19.0
08:21.9
08:41.2
08:59.0
09:03.2
09:14.2
10:11.2

07:03.9
07:32.7
08:21.4
08:41.7
08:47.7
09:22.6
09:29.4
10:50.0
13:40.9
16:00.9
16:05.7
16:53.6
20:24.0
22:50.7

07:11.9
08:08.8

07:22.3
08:44.6
10:18.1
11:44.8
11:57.4
13:27.0
13:41.2
16:41.7

06:23.4
08:21.8
10:22.3

22:48.3
22:50.4
22:50.7



45-54 Female

55-64 Male

55-64 Female

65 & Over Male

Grades

Grade K-3

Grade 4-5

Grade 6-8

Grade 9-12
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Weinhold , Paul

Hayward-Mayhew, Chris
Schwartz, Kathy
Sherman, Desiree

Byrne, Ellen

Willcox, Kurt
Judd, Bruce

Kerr-Daly , Sarah
Sax, Norma

Staples, Dennis

46:01.30

22:54.98
29:20.31
51:47.84
52:22.25

29:26.50
52:22.50

24:47.86
39:39.49

21:09.87

14:50.7

07:23.5
09:27.8
16:42.5
16:53.6

09:29.8
16:53.7

08:00.0
12:47.6

06:49.6

Place
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Case, Tommy
Pelz, Anna
Miller , Silas
Lamb , Sam

Lamb , Maeve

Westervelt, Rowen

Felsher, James
Kimmel, Aquene
Wyld , Kim

Femal, Brenden
Henry , Louis
Cole , David
Wyld , Mally

Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Springfield, OR
Eugene, OR
Portola Valley, CA
Eugene, OR
Portola Valley, CA
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR
Cottage Grove, OR
Sex Time
M 32:07.63
F 41:36.01
M 53:16.75
M 1:10:41.86
F 1:10:48.26
M 36:23.13
M 22:15.28
F 30:06.89
F 47:47.46
M 20:01.50
M 25:55.92
M 25:56.19
F 47:46.30

Pace

10:21.8
13:25.2
17:11.2
22:48.3
22:50.4

11:44.2

07:10.7
09:42.9
15:25.0

06:27.6
08:21.9
08:22.0
15:24.6



